
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 216
by Representative Duplessis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "405(B)" and before the comma "," delete "and (G)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 1, line 15, after "costs" and before "against" insert "in a juvenile delinquency
5 proceeding"6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 24, after "405(B)" and before the comma "," delete "and (G)"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 3, delete lines 19 through 28 in their entirety

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 4, line 28, after "A." insert the following:

12 "In all criminal matters except for matters involving traffic violations in the
13 parishes of East Baton Rouge, Iberia, St. Mary, and St. Martin, there shall be taxed
14 against every defendant who is convicted after trial or after a plea of guilty or nolo
15 contendere or who forfeits his bond, a sum in the amount of twenty-five dollars for
16 each misdemeanor and fifty dollars for each felony, which shall be in addition to all
17 other fines, costs, or forfeitures lawfully imposed, and which shall be transmitted to
18 the sheriff of the respective parish for further disposition in accordance with the
19 provisions of this Article."20 AMENDMENT NO. 621 On page 5, line 6, after "imposed" delete the remainder of the line and insert "on any person
22 who was under eighteen years of age when committing acts for which they were"23 AMENDMENT NO. 724 On page 6, line 12, after "child" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
25 13 delete "committed a traffic violation resulting in injury or property loss, or"26 AMENDMENT NO. 827 On page 6, line 14, after "any" and before "offense" delete "related"28 AMENDMENT NO. 929 On page 6, at the end of line 15, change the period "." to a comma "," and insert "except for
30 matters involving traffic violations or child support."31 AMENDMENT NO. 10

32 On page 10, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:

1 "Section 7. The provisions of this Act shall not be applicable to the enforcement of
2 fines or restitution in juvenile delinquency cases."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 11

4 On page 10, at the beginning of line 4, change "Section 7." to "Section 8."